FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-22-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK





100990850

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

I RADEI	WAKKS UNLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Name A Different Light, Inc.	X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 11 17 98			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion <u>DE</u>			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name BankBoston Retail Finance	Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 40 Broad Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Boston	MA 02109 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

40.00 OP 175.00 OP

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0448

ひいし	//
J)
1	•
γ,)
	}
A	-
5	-

POPM PTO MILED		U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO-1618B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Na	me and Address Enter for the first I	Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Ad	ddress Area Code and Telephone Number	703-415-1555
Name Christopher E.		
Address (line 1) 2001 Jefferson		
Address (line 2) Suite 505		
Address (line 3) Arlington, VA	22202	
	22202	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number including any attack	ber of pages of the attached conveyance de hments.	ocument # 7
	per(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	umber <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER</u> BC	OTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application I	7 [tration Number(s)
75/176,688 75/160,082	75/186,148 2,165,202	
75/314,975 75/346,669	75/355,920	
75/433,758		
Number of Properties Enter	the total number of properties involved.	# 8
Fee Amount Fee Ar	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 215.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account	215.00
	t or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 19-3545
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	
Statement and Signature	radionzation to charge additional rees.	Yes X No
To the best of my knowledge	e and belief, the foregoing information is true ar of the original document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
Christopher E. Kondracki	('ldl#U	March 5 1000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	March 5, 1999 Date Signed

FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS SECURITY AGREEMENT

BankBoston Retail Finance Inc.

February 10, 1999

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is made to the November , 1998 Trademark and Trademark Application Security Agreement (which Trademark and Trademark Application Security Agreement is referred to herein as the "TM Security Agreement" and has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel Frame) between

BankBoston Retail Finance Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 40 Broad Street Boston, Massachusetts 02109

and

A Different Light, Inc. (hereinafter, the "Borrower"), a Delaware corporation with its principal executive offices at 1995 McDowell Blvd., Petaluma, California 94954

in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and benefits to be derived herefrom,

WITNESSETH:

Section 1 of the TM Security Agreement is amended to read as follows:

1. **BACKGROUND:** The Lender and the Borrower had entered in a certain Letter Agreement (the "Letter Agreement") dated on or about November 17, 1998, pursuant to which a credit facility had been established in favor of the Borrower and under which the Borrower's liabilities, obligations, and indebtedness thereunder was secured by certain of the Borrower's assets, including all Marks. The credit facility contemplated by the Letter Agreement has been superceded by the credit facility provided for in the Loan and Security

..January 29, 1999...

1	Agreement dated on or about February 1999 (as such agreement may
2	be modified, supplemented, amended or restated from time to time,
3	hereinafter, the "Loan Agreement") between the Borrower and the
4	Lender. It is the intention of the Borrower and the Lender that the
5	Liabilities remain secured by, among other assets, all of the
6	Marks.(Terms used herein which are defined in the Loan Agreement are
7	used as so defined).
8	
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Except as amended hereby, all terms and provisions of the TM Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Borrower and the Lender respectively have caused this First Amendment to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers as of the date first above written. A DIFFERENT LIGHT, INC. (The "Borrower") (The "Lender")
19 20	By HICHARD By James Jalla
21	·
22	Print Name WALLIS D. ANNOLD Print Name Pariel J. Cleans
23242526	Title EVP+CEO Title AVP
27	By
28 29 30	Print Name JAMES E. HENLINY
31	Title EUPYCFO

cre attached	1009e centificate of the
California A	1009e centificate of the 11-Purpose Acknowledgement
THE OF	
	me who acknowledged that of A Different Light, Inc. and that such ument on its behalf.
Witness my hand and seal this	day of
	, Notary Public My Commission Expires:
THE OF	
A SE	, Notary Public
Commonwealth 111	My Commission Expires:
THE SO OF MINISTERS	Manis
that such person executed the foregoing	institutient on its benait.
Witness my hand and seal this	day of February 1999
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
359311.1	10/15/2024

..January 29, 1999..

..3..

State of California On February 19 before me, Adhless A. Harrhaten Motor Rule? personally appeared Udll's D. Annotation to a Ships Dool Neury Rule? personally how no me proved to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he same in his Motor Republic Providence to be the person(s) whose name(s) Mare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he same in his Motor Republic Providence to be the person(s) whose name(s) Mare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he same in his Motor Republic Providence on the same in his Motor Republic Re

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

EXHIBIT A

Borrower's now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising registered service marks and Federal service mark applications, registered trademarks, and Federal trademark applications:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
SERVICE MARK	NUMBER	DATE
ILLUMINATIONS AND DESIGN	2,165,202	6-16-98

TRADEMARK SERVICE MARK	APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	 N
1-800-CANDLES	75/176,688	10-3-96	
LIVING BY CANDLELIGHT	75/160,082	9-3-96	*
LIVING BY CANDLELIGHT	75/186,148	10-23-96	
A YEAR OF CANDLELIGHT	75/314,975	6-26-97	k
SACRED SPACE	75/346,669	8-25-97	k
SACRED SOLUTIONS	75/355,920	9-10-97	ŧ
LIGHT FOR THE SOUL	75/433,758	2-23-98	ł
RITUALS LIGHT FOR THE SOUL	Serial No. not yet	assigned '	ŀ

^{*} Not assignable until use of mark has been established by Borrower.

F:\DAILY\AMM\CORPORAT\DIFFEREN\TMSM.LST

RECORDED: 03/16/1999